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1.0 Duties of a School Administrator

The Administrator shall faithfully perform those duties which may be assigned by the local Board of
Education and shall serve the School District in a professional manner. The Administrator shall
observe and comply with the laws of the State of Delaware and with the regulations of the State
Department of Education and the local Board of Education as currently in force and as from time to
time amended, enacted or promulgated.

2.0 Non Renewal of the Existing Contract and Agreements

Failure on the part of the local Board of Education or the Administrator to notify the other in writing by
certified mail, no later than six (6) months prior to the expiration of the Agreement, of either party’s
intent not to renew the Agreement, will automatically result in a one year extension of the existing
Agreement.

3.0 Termination of a Contract with a School Administrator Prior to Expiration of the Agreement

3.1 The Administrator shall not vacate his or her position during the term of this Agreement without the
written consent of the local Board of Education.

3.2 The local Board of Education shall not terminate the Contract, prior to the expiration date, except for
good and just cause and shall provide the opportunity for a fair hearing before the local Board of
Education or before a Hearing Officer designated by the local Board of Education. Prior to any hearing
in regard to the termination of the Administrator, the local Board of Education shall serve the
Administrator with a written statement of the reasons for termination.

3.3 If the local Board of Education designates a Hearing Officer to conduct such a hearing, a majority of
the local Board of Education shall convene to review the record of the proceedings before the Hearing
Officer and the Hearing Officer’s report and recommendation to the local Board of Education, and
within fifteen (15) days of the hearing before the Hearing Officer, shall submit to the Administrator its
decision in writing.

3.4 If the Administrator chooses to be represented by legal counsel, all legal expenses incurred by the
Administrator in connection with any termination hearing shall be borne by the Administrator.
35 Appeal from a decision of the local Board of Education concerning the provisions of the Agreement

may be made to the State Board of Education.
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